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TABLE 1. Production, Shipments(1) and Stocks(2) of Portland and Masonry Cement 

Portland 	
Masonry 	

Total 
cement 	

and 	
cement 

other cement 

1968 1969 1968 1969 1968 1969 

tons of 2,000 pounds 
January 

Stocks at beginning 
of 	period 	....... 

Production 	• ....... 
957,325 
259,912 

778,215 
324,599 

32,437 
14,071 

42,590 
12,483 

989,762 
273,983 

820,805 
337,082 

Shipments 	......... 281,028 299,975 8,462 13,333 289,490 313,308 
Stocks at end of 

period 	.......... 937,486 803,625 38,046 41,745 975,532 845,370 

Production 	 Cumulative figures will appear 
Shipments 	 here in subsequent issues. 

Notes: 1. Data contained in this report reflect the experience of the respondent 
firms listed in the December report. However, please note the following 
changes for the month under review: 

NIL 

2. In the case of the data contained herein it is assumed that coverage is 
approximately 1007.. 

3. May not necessarily balance due to physical inventory adjustments. 
(1) To customers and used at plants. 
(2) At plants and warehouses. 
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TABLE 2. Exports and Imports of Cement 

Exports 

December Twelve months ended 
December  

Imports 

December 	
Twelve months ended 

December 

. 

tons of 2,000 pounds 

1967 ..... 	32,920 	328,019 	2,235 	44,118 

	

1968 .......42,135 	366,508 	4,291 	51,501(1) 

Source: "Exports by Commodities," D.B.S. Catalogue No. 65-004. 
"Imports by Commodities," D.B.S. Catalogue No. 65-007. 

(1) Includes a revision for May 1968. 
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